

07-30-2001



F COMMERCE ademark Office

Commissioner for P  Submission type:	atents: Please record the attached  XX New	original documents or copy thereof.
-230)	Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>
Conveyance type	: XX Assignment License Merger	Change of name
Conveying Party(io	es):	Execution Date:
First party Nan	ne: Sumitomo Metal Industries	, Ltd. January 24, 2001
Second party Na	me: Sanyo Special Alloys, Ltd.	January 31, 2001
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	YesNoX_
Receiving Party: First party Nan Add	me: Kanto Special Steel Works, ress: 3-1, Tsujido-Kandai 1-chom Fujisawa-Shi, Kanagawa-Ke	ie,
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	No XX
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Address	
ARMST	RONG, WESTERMAN, HATTO 1725 K Street, N.' Washington, I	RI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP W., Suite 1000 D.C. 20006
BYRNE 00000179 5733	For Office U 40.00 P	Jse Only
	1	

Page 2				
Correspondent Name and Address  ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP  1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000  Washington, D.C. 20006				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document:1				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5,733,667				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new application</u> , enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PC				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)				
Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen G. Adrian  Name of Person Signing  Signature  July 23, 2001  Registration No.				
Date Registration No.				

Rev. 11/00q.\floaters\sga\950560 assign coversheet

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS, Sumitomo Metal Industries, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business in Osaka, Japan and Sanyo Special Alloys, Ltd., having a place of business in Tochigi, Japan are the joint owners of U. S. Patent No. 5,733,667 and in and to the invention therein by virtue of a deed of Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 1995 at Reel 7623, Frame 0243; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, Kanto Special Steel Works, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business in Kanagawa, Japan, is also the joint owner of said U.S. patent and is desirous of acquiring the entire undivided interest in, to and under said U.S. patent and the invention therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good, adequate, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the entire undivided interest in the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said United States Patent No. 5,733,667 and the invention therein for the full term of said Patent and any reissue or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNORS have hereunto set its hand and seal on the days indicated each below.

Sumitomo Metal Industries, Ltd.

Sanyo Special Alloys, Ltd.

Name: Tetsuaki TSUDA

Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property

Department

By: Maraki Takashima
Name: Masaki TAKASHIMA

Title: President

Dated: San 24, 2001

Dated: Jan 31 200/



Attorney Docket No. 950560

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
FR SHEFT

PATENTS ONLY				
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	New Resubmission (Non-Recordat Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			
Conveyance type:	XX Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement Change of name Other		
Conveying Party(ies):		Execution Date:		
First party Name:	Sumitomo Metal Industries, L	td. January 24, 2001		
Second party Name:	Sanyo Special Alloys, Ltd.	January 31, 2001		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.X  Receiving Party:  First party Name: Kanto Special Steel Works, Ltd.  Address: 3-1, Tsujido-Kandai 1-chome,  Fujisawa-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken, 251 JAPAN				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP  1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000  Washington, D.C. 20006				
	For Office Use	Only		

Page 2				
Correspondent Name and Address  Telephone: 202-659-2930  ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP  1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000  Washington, D.C. 20006				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document:1				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5,733,667				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new application</u> , enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if  a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)				
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340				
Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen G. Adrian Name of Person Signing  Signature  July 23, 2001 Date  32,878 Registration No.				
Rev. 11/00q \floaters\Sga\950560 ASSIGN COVERSHEET				

**RECORDED: 07/23/2001**